GRIPPER SERIES
Jiangsu DINGS' Intelligent Control Technology Co., Ltd.
Founded in 2008, Jiangsu DINGS’ Intelligent Control Technology Co., Ltd. is guided by the philosophy,
“Quality stems from responsibility, and details determine success.”
As a global leader in precision linear motion, DINGS’ delivers a comprehensive portfolio of precision stepper,
DC and BLDC motors, voice coil motors, lead and ball screw linear actuators, PMSM motors for eco-mobility,
and advanced motion controllers — setting new benchmarks in the global motion control market.

Content
GRIPPER SERIES
Part number construction� 4
Gripper 20mm (Stroke Length 6mm)� 5
Gripper 28mm (Stroke Length 6mm / 12mm)� 7
35mm 3-Finger Gripper� 10
42mm 3-Finger Gripper� 12
Part Number Construcion
4
Example
Part Number	 DMEG12-11N2110D4-EK5D-001
Description	 Electric Gripper
12mm Stroke
NEMA 11 Non-Captive Linear Actuator
2 Phase / 1.8° Stepper
Single Stack
1.0A / Phase
D Lead (0.05" or 1.27mm)
4 Flying Wires
EK5 Encoder with differential output 1,000 lines
Serial Number 001
Product Name
Electric Gripper
Stroke (mm)
	 12 = 12 mm
Motor Size
Motor Type
N = Non-Captive type
Motor Step Angle
2 = 2 Phase with 1.8°
Motor Length
1 = Single stack
2 = Double stack
Rated Current / Phase
XX = X.X (A) / Phase
Lead Screw Code
Please refer to lead screw code selection table
Number of Lead Wires
	 4 = 4 Flying leads
 6 = 6 Flying leads
Option
EKX = Encoder [X = Encoder Resolution]
ER = Encoder Ready
Customer Sequence Number
 Motor Size (mm) 20 28 35 42
 Motor Size (NEMA) 8 11 14 17
DMEG  12 - 11 N  2  1  10 D  4 - EK5D-001
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
20mm Gripper (6mm Stroke)
5
Jiangsu DINGS' Intelligent Control Technology Co., Ltd.
Motor Voltage
(V)
Current
(A [RMS])
Resistance
(Ω)
Inductance
(mH) Lead wire No. Motor length
(mm)
8N2105 2.5 0.5 5.1 1.5 4 27.2
8N2205 4.4 0.5 8.8 2.7 4 38.1